Message

From: Christina Erwin [/O=ESA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CHRISTINA ERWINA70]

Sent: 4/27/2018 12:19:24 AM

To: fljackson@cityofinglewood.org

CC: Addie Farrell [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Addie Farrell8b5]

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl: Site Visit

Hi Fred,

I just wanted to follow up on this site visit request. Can you please confirm May 10 and May 14 as noted below? Our team is trying to schedule several projects over the next few weeks and we want to be sure this project is solidly on our calendar.

Thanks, Christina

Christina Erwin

Environmental Planning Program Manager ESA | Environmental Science Associates 916.231.1271 direct | 916.564.4500 main cerwin@esassoc.com | www.esassoc.com

From: Addie Farrell

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 2:32 PM **To:** fljackson@cityofinglewood.org

Cc: Christina Erwin < CErwin@esassoc.com>

Subject: Murphy's Bowl: Site Visit

Hi Fred,

Thanks again for taking the time to get us out to the site this week, it was a productive visit. As we anticipated, we do have some follow up focused data collection efforts that will need to occur on the sites. We're hoping to get a team back out there on May 10 in the morning, and we would have a couple different groups with different needs collecting information, some needing to stay all day. During this effort, we'd also be installing a few noise meters that would remain at various locations across the sites through the weekend, to be picked up Monday.

Do you see any issues or concerns with this effort? Can someone be available all day on the 10th to help provide access to the various sites, and then on Monday May 14th in the morning to allow us to collect our equipment?

Thank you!

Addie Farrell Senior Managing Associate

ESA | Environmental Science Associates 80 South Lake Avenue, Suite 570 Pasadena, CA 91101 626.204.6170 main | 626.714.4610 direct | 626.204.6171 fax afarrell@esassoc.com | www.esassoc.com

Follow us on Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn